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T00.01 Overview

(EUR billions; percentages; number of institutions)

Number of SlIs

Full sample 112 110 112 114 114

Liquidity sample 0 112 110 112 114 114
Balance sheet composition

Total assets 24,430.69 24,357.08 24,193.20 25,218.05 25,296.33

Total liabilities 22,914.68 22,835.86 22,659.40 23,655.17 23,711.78

Equity 1,516.01 1,521.22 1,533.81 1,562.88 1,584.54
Key indicators

Return on equny 0.01% 2.12% 1.53% 7.21% 6.92%

Cost-to-income ratio 67.61% 65.50% 66.03% 64.68% 64.86%

Cost of risk 0.70% 0.64% 0.67% 0.64% 0.52%
Capital adequacy and leverage

CET 1 ratio ? 14.89% 15.20% 15.65% 15.49% 15.60%

Tier 1 ratio ? 16.13% 16.50% 16.98% 16.77% 16.87%

Total capital ratio ? 18.66% 19.04% 19.55% 19.34% 19.41%

Leverage ratio (transitional definition) 5.33% 5.63% 6.01% 5.70% 5.92%

Leverage ratio (fully phased-in definition) 5.16% 5.46% 5.83% 5.56% 5.78%
Asset quality

Non-performing loans ratio 2.94% 2.82% 2.63% 2.54% 2.32%

Level 1 as a share of total assets * 7.24% 7.08% 6.78% 7.14% 7.21%

Level 2 as a share of total assets ¥ 13.90% 13.65% 13.47% 13.01% 12.41%

Level 3 as a share of total assets * 0.87% 0.82% 0.81% 0.82% 0.81%
Funding

Loan-to-deposit ratio 110.81% 108.32% 106.76% 106.07% 104.74%
Liquidity

Liquidity coverage ratio 165.18% 170.61% 171.53% 172.49% 173.80%
Source: ECB.

Notes: Significant institutions at the highest level of consolidation for which common reporting (COREP) and financial reporting (FINREP) are available.

1) As of the reference period Q1 2020, the liquidity sample matches the full sample. For entities where the ultimate EU parent of the banking group is located outside the SSM,
the data show the highest level of consolidation reported to the ECB at the cut-off date. The obtained data are aggregated in the liquidity coverage ratio shown above.

2) CET1, Tier 1 and total capital ratios are based on the transitional provisions laid down in Articles 465 to 491 of Regulation (EU) No 575/2013 on prudential requirements for
credit institutions and investment firms (the Capital Requirements Regulation).

3) The Level 1, 2 and 3 asset categories include only financial instruments measured at fair value.
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T01.01 Significant institutions by country and classification

(number of institutions)

Belgium 6
Bulgaria 1
Germany 21
Estonia 3
Ireland 6
Greece 4
Spain 11
France 11
Croatia ¥ -
Italy 11
Cyprus 3
Latvia 3
Lithuania 3
Luxembourg 5
Malta 3
Netherlands 7
Austria 7
Portugal 3
Slovenia 3
Slovakia ¥ -
Finland 3
Total 114

Banks with total assets

Less than €30 billion 26
Between €30 billion and €100 billion a7
Between €100 billion and €200 billion 15
More than €200 billion 18
G-SIBs ? 8
Total 114
Banks with significant domestic exposures 17
Banks with largest non-domestic exposures
SSM 66
Non-SSM EEA ¥ 10
Non-EEA Europe 5 10
Row © 11
Total 114
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Business model classifcation Q2 2021

Corporate/wholesale lenders 12
Custodian and asset managers 8
Development/promotional lenders 6
Diversified lenders 30
G-SIBs ? 8
Retail and consumer credit lenders 16
Small market lenders 15
Universal and investment banks 18
Not classified 1
Total 114

Number of Significant institutions by risk 7
112 110 112 114 114
Q2 2020 Q3 2020 Q4 2020 Q1 2021 Q2 2021
Banks with medium, high risk and non-rated m Banks with low risk

Source: ECB.

Notes: Significant institutions at the highest level of consolidation for which common reporting (COREP) and financial reporting (FINREP) are
available. The number of entities per reference period reflects changes resulting from amendments to the list of Sls following assessments
by ECB Banking Supervision, which generally occur on an annual basis, and mergers and acquisitions.

1) There are no significant institutions at the highest level of consolidation in Croatia and Slovakia.

2) G-SIBs: global systemically important banks. Data based on the last available list of G-SIBs as published by the Financial Stability Board.
3) Domestic exposures more than 95% of total debt securities and loans and advances.

4) Countries in the European Economic Area (EEA) not participating in the Single Supervisory Mechanism (SSM).

5) European countries not in the EEA.

6) RoW: rest of the world, i.e. all countries except European countries.

7) Risk-based classification using Supervisory Review and Evaluation Process (SREP) results. Non-rated banks are those which have not
been assigned a score in a specific SREP cycle, owing for example a recent change in significance, a merger or restructuring, etc.
Classification as non-rated does not therefore necessarily indicate a high risk.



T01.02 Concentration of total assets
(cumulative percentages of total assets)

Q2 2021
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Source: ECB.

Notes: Significant institutions at the highest level of consolidation for which common reporting (COREP) and financial reporting (FINREP) are available.

The charts show the cumulative percentage of the total assets in the sample which is covered when the total assets of each institution, ordered from the largest to the
smallest, are added. For instance, it is shown that the largest institution in the sample accounts for almost 10% and the 20 largest institutions represent approximately 75%
of the total assets in the sample.The solid line in red corresponds to the 75th percentile.
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T02.01.1 Profit and loss figures by reference period

(EUR millions; percentages)

Profit and loss V2 Q2 2020 Q3 2020 Q4 2020 Q1 2021 Q2 2021

Net interest income 133,309.20 197,980.81 259,366.53 64,706.26 130,075.72
Net fee and commission income 70,247.23 104,401.20 140,338.84 38,310.90 77,940.23
Net gains or losses on financial assets and liabilities held for trading -3,405.48 -2,032.47 21,741.87 15,233.20 20,370.74
Net gains or.losses on financial assets and liabilities at fair value 576.15 -830.27
through profit and loss

Net gains or losses from hedge accounting 420.49 352.49
Exchange differences, net -107.45 -986.62 -1,324.48 -3,059.01 1,128.10
Net other operating income 3) 25,246.16 37,515.62 27,918.62 7,807.91 12,193.60
Operating income ¥ 225,289.66 336,878.55 448,041.39 122,843.60 241,230.61
Administrative expenses and depreciation -152,311.03 -220,653.72 -295,833.04 -79,457.95 -156,450.96
Net income before impairment, provisions and taxes 72,978.63 116,224.84 152,208.35 43,385.65 84,779.65
Impairment and provisions 5) -71,738.44 -89,184.28 -118,304.92 -15,314.99 -27,222.82
Other 8,488.40 14,619.32 17,727.28 8,881.72 13,433.35
Profit and loss before tax © 11,041.98 42,799.19 45,201.11 37,239.79 73,078.09
Tax expenses or income -10,943.48 -18,602.39 -21,668.87 -9,068.44 -18,291.39
Net profit/loss 98.50 24,196.80 23,532.24 28,171.35 54,786.70
Net interest income to operating income 59.17% 58.77% 57.89% 52.67% 53.92%
Net fee and commission income to operating income 31.18% 30.99% 31.32% 31.19% 32.31%

Net gglns pr losses on financial assets and liabilities held for trading to 1.51% -0.60% 2.85% 12.40% 8.44%
operating income

Source: ECB.

Notes: Significant institutions at the highest level of consolidation for which common reporting (COREP) and financial reporting (FINREP) are available. Specifically, there are 112 in
the second quarter of 2020, 110 in the third quarter of 2020, 112 in the fourth quarter of 2020 and 114 in the first and second quarter of 2021. The number of entities per reference
period reflects changes resulting from amendments to the list of Sis following assessments by ECB Banking Supervision, which generally occur on an annual basis, and mergers and
acquisitions.

1) Profit and loss statement figures may be based on different financial years. To increase consistency, if the end of the financial year is not 31 December, a linear projection of the
figures has been made for each reporting period.

2) Figures reported are year-to-date.

3) Up to the end of the reference period Q4 2020, this includes, among other items, "Net gains or losses on financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit and loss” and “Net
gains or losses from hedge accounting".

4) Operating income before administrative expenses and depreciation are deducted.

5) Provisions include provisions for "commitments and guarantees given" and "other provisions".

6) Profit and loss before tax from continued operations (i.e. “net income before impairment, provisions and taxes” + “impairment and provisions” + “other”) plus profit and loss before
tax from discontinued operations.
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T02.01.2 Profit and loss figures by country

(EUR millions; percentages)

R 1)2)
Q2200n) i

Net interest income 130,075.72 3,249.72 C 15,519.50 290.28 2,701.72 2,794.91  29,774.87  35,424.93 - 14,042.94
Net fee and commission income 77,940.23 1,820.39 C 12,991.67 99.88 1,406.60 664.66 11,193.91 27,065.21 - 12,456.34
Net gains or losses on financial assets and liabilities held for trading 20,370.74 488.82 C 2,541.36 29.86 475.78 381.81 809.53 12,710.38 - 1,519.56
Net gains or. losses on financial assets and liabilities at fair value -830.27 c c 1,509.70 c 65.99 c 623.67 -3.320.81 ) -34.53
through profit and loss

Net gains or losses from hedge accounting 352.49 -46.07 C 263.55 C -6.89 C -48.54 127.77 - 96.17
Exchange differences, net 1,128.10 C C 131.54 -9.38 -95.31 10.82 241.88 505.54 - 66.87
Net other operating income 12,193.60 143.15 C 885.67 17.42 444.44 -1,320.92 1,745.44 4,916.10 - 3,453.42
Operating income ¥ 241,230.61 5,388.53 C 33,842.98 429.02 4,992.34 2,392.06 44,340.77 77,420.12 - 31,600.77
Administrative expenses and depreciation -156,450.96 -3,609.05 C -24,192.19 -243.43 -3,5692.23 -1,995.29 -24,624.28 -53,124.21 - -20,419.22
Net income before impairment, provisions and taxes 84,779.65 1,779.48 C 9,650.78 185.60 1,400.11 396.77 19,716.48  24,295.90 - 11,181.55
Impairment and provisions R -27,222.82 C C -2,345.21 (] C -4,300.73 C -4,940.20 - -4,331.00
Other 13,433.35 C C 197.40 C C 72.91 C 4,559.84 - 2,267.57
Profit and loss before tax ® 73,078.09 2,117.84 C 7,502.80 199.42 1,712.32 -3,788.06  16,794.99  23,948.76 - 9,119.25
Tax expenses or income -18,291.39 -456.20 C -2,482.08 -21.22 -237.68 -231.29 -4,015.12 -5,204.91 - -1,716.05
Net profit/loss 54,786.70 1,661.64 C 5,020.71 178.20 1,474.64 12,779.87  18,743.85 d .
Net interest income to operating income 53.92% 60.31% C 45.86% 67.66% 54.12% 116.84% 67.15% 45.76% - 44.44%
Net fee and commission income to operating income 32.31% 33.78% C 38.39% 23.28% 28.18% 27.79% 25.25% 34.96% - 39.42%
Net gains or losses on financial assets and liabilities held for trading 8.44% 9.07% c 751% 6.96% 9.53% 15.96% 1.83% 16.42% 4.81%

to operating income

" 1)2)

Net interest income 336.77 156.22 537.92 148.60  14,580.02 5,086.42 1,546.84 314.33 - 3,273.59
Net fee and commission income 121.71 C 94.01 909.58 48.72 3,635.66 2,483.16 765.28 172.01 - 1,865.11
Net gains or losses on financial assets and liabilities held for trading 0.08 C 23.02 75.72 C 567.08 -368.75 179.09 20.05 - C

Net gains or losses on financial assets and liabilities at fair value

. C 1.15 -1.38 8.20 C 337.43 205.18 -19.23 33.32 - -175.40
through profit and loss
Net gains or losses from hedge accounting 0.92 C C -0.03 C 93.48 -15.92 5.75 C - 17.08
Exchange differences, net 10.62 -3.09 C 18.03 5.60 70.15 334.95 22.57 C - C
Net other operating income C 6.31 6.20 187.30 C 1,273.57 201.91 125.20 20.82 - C
Operating income 9 478.15 C 276.92 1,736.72 207.49  20,557.38 7,926.97 2,625.51 560.47 - 5,965.43
Administrative expenses and depreciation -352.50 C -127.63  -1,356.90 -178.83  -12,789.17  -4,761.74  -1,313.36 -342.60 - -3,191.19
Net income before impairment, provisions and taxes 125.65 C 149.29 379.82 28.66 7,768.21 3,165.23 1,312.14 217.86 - 2,774.24
Impairment and provisions 4 (] -1.56 C -48.25 C C -406.77 -687.41 25.53 - -94.12
Other C C C 2.22 C C 192.88 71.29 0.94 - C
Profit and loss before tax ® 30.82 101.82 152.76 338.24 42.33 7,950.59 2,951.34 698.42 244.34 - C
Tax expenses or income -9.05 C -28.80 -84.73 -11.16 -2,230.57 -610.19 -289.34 -15.57 - C
Net profit/loss . . . . 5,720.02 2,341.15
Net interest income to operating income 70.43% 60.06% 56.42% 30.97% 71.62% 70.92% 64.17% 58.92% 56.08% - 54.88%
Net fee and commission income to operating income 25.45% 31.21% 33.95% 52.37% 23.48% 17.69% 31.33% 29.15% 30.69% - 31.27%

Net gains or losses on financial assets and liabilities held for trading
to operating income

0.02% 6.89% 8.31% 4.36% C 2.76% -4.65% 6.82% 3.58% - C

Source: ECB.

Notes: Significant institutions at the highest level of consolidation for which common reporting (COREP) and financial reporting (FINREP) are available.

C: the value is suppressed for confidentiality reasons.

1) Profit and loss statement figures may be based on different financial years. To increase consistency, if the end of the financial year is not 31 December, a linear projection of the figures has been made for each reporting period.
2) Figures reported are year-to-date.

3) Operating income before administrative expenses and depreciation are deducted.

4) Provisions include provisions for "commitments and guarantees given" and "other provisions".

5) Profit and loss before tax from continued operations (i.e. “net income before impairment, provisions and taxes” + “impairment and provisions” + “other”) plus profit and loss before tax from discontinued operations.

6) There are no significant institutions at the highest level of consolidation in Croatia and Slovakia.
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T02.01.3 Profit and loss figures by classification (business model)
(EUR millions; percentages)

Retail and

Universal
and Not

investment classified
banks

Profit and loss 2 i p—— . D|v|ers(|jf|ed
(Q2 2021) managers enders
Net interest income 130,075.72 5,145.54 472.53 C 20,122.96
Net fee and commission income 77,940.23 1,047.22 2,720.12 C 10,281.14
Net gains or losses on financial assets and liabilities held for trading 20,370.74 36.57 255.11 C 426.28
Net gains or losses on financial assets and liabilities at fair value

through profit and loss -830.27 841.60 18.18 C 243.31
Net gains or losses from hedge accounting 352.49 -9.77 C 32.81 -147.37
Exchange differences, net 1,128.10 -126.45 C -7.26 532.28
Net other operating income 12,193.60 348.95 156.02 C -308.78
Operating income ¥ 241,230.61 7,283.66  3,669.49 C 31,149.81
Administrative expenses and depreciation -156,450.96 -4,906.62 -2,741.24 C -22,834.96
Net income before impairment, provisions and taxes 84,779.65 2,377.04 928.26 C 8,314.86
Impairment and provisions 4 -27,222.82 -302.12 -39.94 C -8,196.13
Other 13,433.35 21.35 3.04 C 6,393.22
Profit and loss before tax > 73,078.09 2,096.27 891.36 C 7,511.29
Tax expenses or income -18,291.39 -565.64 -265.08 C -1,315.86
Net profit/loss 54,786.70 1,530.63 6,195.43
Net interest income to operating income 53.92% 70.64% 12.88% 47.63% 64.60%
Net fee and commission income to operating income 32.31% 14.38% 74.13% 2.12% 33.01%

Net gains or losses on financial assets and liabilities held for trading to
gains 9 8.44% 0.50% 6.95% 9.96% 1.37%

operating income

Source: ECB.

Notes: Significant institutions at the highest level of consolidation for which common reporting (COREP) and financial reporting (FINREP) are available.

C: the value is suppressed for confidentiality reasons.

61,832.99
37,103.89
15,822.16

-3,848.61
534.20
392.78

5,747.21
117,584.62
-75,500.69
42,083.93
-11,645.67
3,856.83
34,322.65
-9,123.19
25,199.47
52.59%
31.56%

13.46%

7,293.90
3,901.60
137.53

-16.57
-20.55
-30.13
2,093.78
13,359.55
-9,333.74
4,025.81
-1,556.57
522.15
2,967.47
-758.99
2,208.49
54.60%
29.20%

1.03%

1,275.45  32,711.55 C
593.18  22,150.04 C
99.35 3,375.19 C
37.83 1,598.85 C
0.22 -45.46 C
-2.76 319.27 C
60.94 3,011.04 C
2,064.20  63,120.48 C
-1,195.65 -38,878.38 C
868.55  24,242.09 C
-45.11 -5,418.52 C
26.39 2,491.80 C
849.82  22,471.62 C
-88.21 -5,834.39 C
16,637.23 C

61.79% 51.82% C
28.74% 35.09% C
4.81% 5.35% C

1) Profit and loss statement figures may be based on different financial years. To increase consistency, if the end of the financial year is not 31 December, a linear projection of the figures has been made for each reporting period.

2) Figures reported are year-to-date.
3) Operating income before administrative expenses and depreciation are deducted.
4) Provisions include provisions for "commitments and guarantees given" and "other provisions".

5) Profit and loss before tax from continued operations (i.e. “net income before impairment, provisions and taxes” + “impairment and provisions” + “other”) plus profit and loss before tax from discontinued operations.

6) G-SIBs: global systemically important banks. Data based on the last available list of G-SIBs as published by the Financial Stability Board.
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T02.01.3 Profit and loss figures by classification (geographical diversification)
(EUR millions; percentages)

Banks with Banks with largest non-domestic exposures
Profit and loss " Total significarjt non-SSM non-EEA
(Q2 2021) domestic SSM % 9 Row ?
exposures 6) EEA Europe

Net interest income 130,075.72 6,801.68 52,631.27 8,040.76 5,176.13 57,425.89
Net fee and commission income 77,940.23 4,880.38 36,420.08 4,295.53 1,993.95 30,350.29
Net gains or losses on financial assets and liabilities held for trading 20,370.74 188.65 5,366.19 1,124.21 227.37 13,464.34
Net gains or_losses on financial assets and liabilities at fair value -830.27 c 1,584.95 c c 261191
through profit and loss

Net gains or losses from hedge accounting 352.49 -3.52 -10.97 -56.57 -0.55 424.09
Exchange differences, net 1,128.10 C 162.90 C C 857.10
Net other operating income 12,193.60 1,678.25 5,200.17 199.74 214.54 4,900.90
Operating income 241,230.61 13,984.47 101,354.59 13,410.02 7,670.83 104,810.70
Administrative expenses and depreciation -156,450.96 -9,814.37 -67,565.57 -7,642.34 -5,203.45 -66,225.23
Net income before impairment, provisions and taxes 84,779.65 4,170.10 33,789.03 5,767.68 2,467.38 38,585.47
Impairment and provisions * -27,222.82 -1,453.14 -11,143.59 -473.92 -636.29 -13,515.89
Other 13,433.35 503.01 9,699.34 237.89 197.13 2,795.98
Profit and loss before tax ® 73,078.09 4,169.50 32,329.88 5,535.46 2,028.22 29,015.02
Tax expenses or income -18,291.39 -535.50 -7,474.92 -1,246.92 -351.81 -8,682.25
Net profit/loss 54,786.70 3,634.00 24,854.96 4,288.54 1,676.42

Net interest income to operating income 53.92% 48.64% 51.93% 59.96% 67.48% 54.79%
Net fee and commission income to operating income 32.31% 34.90% 35.93% 32.03% 25.99% 28.96%

Net gains or losses on financial assets and liabilities held for trading to
operating income

8.44% 1.35% 5.29% 8.38% 2.96% 12.85%

Source: ECB.

Notes: Significant institutions at the highest level of consolidation for which common reporting (COREP) and financial reporting (FINREP) are available.

C: the value is suppressed for confidentiality reasons.

1) Profit and loss statement figures may be based on different financial years. To increase consistency, if the end of the financial year is not 31 December, a linear projection of the figures has been made for
each reporting period.

2) Figures reported are year-to-date.

3) Operating income before administrative expenses and depreciation are deducted.

4) Provisions include provisions for "commitments and guarantees given" and "other provisions".

5) Profit and loss before tax from continued operations (i.e. “net income before impairment, provisions and taxes” + “impairment and provisions” + “other”) plus profit and loss before tax from discontinued
operations.

6) Domestic exposures more than 95% of total debt securities and loans and advances.

7) Countries in the European Economic Area (EEA) not participating in the Single Supervisory Mechanism (SSM).

8) European countries not in the EEA.

9) RoW: rest of the world, i.e. all countries except European countries.
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T02.01.3 Profit and loss figures by classification (size)
(EUR millions; percentages)

Profit and loss V2
Total

(Q2 2021)
Net interest income 130,075.72
Net fee and commission income 77,940.23
Net gains or losses on financial assets and liabilities held for trading 20,370.74
Net gains or losses on financial assets and liabilities at fair value

) -830.27
through profit and loss
Net gains or losses from hedge accounting 352.49
Exchange differences, net 1,128.10
Net other operating income 12,193.60

Operating income 241,230.61

Administrative expenses and depreciation -156,450.96
Net income before impairment, provisions and taxes 84,779.65
Impairment and provisions * -27,222.82
Other 13,433.35
Profit and loss before tax ® 73,078.09
Tax expenses or income -18,291.39

Less than €30
billion

1,899.66
1,424.05
192.25

40.30

5.16
13.50
138.19
3,713.11
-2,654.58
1,058.52
-184.01
30.70
905.21
-139.56

Banks with total assets
Between €30 Between €100

54,786.70

Net profit/loss

Net interest income to operating income 53.92%
Net fee and commission income to operating income 32.31%
Net gains or losses on financial assets and liabilities held for trading to 8.44%

. (]

operating income

Source: ECB.

51.16%
38.35%

5.18%

6,
billion and €100|  billion and €200| '1O" than €200 G-siBs ©
. - billion
billion billion
15,019.82 10,702.29 40,620.95 61,832.99
7,963.44 5,909.39 25,539.47 37,103.89
1,431.80 374.64 2,549.89 15,822.16
490.07 334.34 2,153.62 -3,848.61
-150.30 36.29 -72.87 534.20
80.20 50.67 590.95 392.78
2,374.85 1,222.00 2,711.34 5,747.21
27,209.89 18,629.63 74,093.36 117,584.62
-17,034.52 -12,622.34 -48,638.83 -75,500.69
10,175.37 6,007.29 25,454.52 42,083.93
-6,368.78 -2,259.09 -6,765.27 -11,645.67
673.57 1,528.63 7,343.62 3,856.83
4,434.56 6,226.55 27,189.12 34,322.65
-2,148.41 -975.03 -5,905.20 -9,123.19
2,286.15 5,251.52 21,283.92
55.20% 57.45% 54.82% 52.59%
29.27% 31.72% 34.47% 31.56%
5.26% 2.01% 3.44% 13.46%

Notes: Significant institutions at the highest level of consolidation for which common reporting (COREP) and financial reporting (FINREP) are available.
1) Profit and loss statement figures may be based on different financial years. To increase consistency, if the end of the financial year is not 31 December, a linear projection of the figures has been made for

each reporting period.

2) Figures reported are year-to-date.

3) Operating income before administrative expenses and depreciation are deducted.

4) Provisions include provisions for "commitments and guarantees given" and "other provisions".

5) Profit and loss before tax from continued operations (i.e. “net income before impairment, provisions and taxes” + “impairment and provisions” + “other”) plus profit and loss before tax from discontinued

operations.

6) G-SIBs: global systemically important banks. Data based on the last available list of G-SIBs as published by the Financial Stability Board.

Supervisory Banking Statistics, Second quarter 2021



T02.01.3 Profit and loss figures by classification (risk-based)

(EUR millions; percentages)

Profit and loss 2% Total Banks with low risk _ Ba_nks with medium,
(Q2 2021) high risk and non-rated
Net interest income 130,075.72 86,329.66 43,746.06
Net fee and commission income 77,940.23 47,865.91 30,074.32
Net gains or losses on financial assets and liabilities held for trading 20,370.74 9,071.71 11,299.03
Net gains or.losses on financial assets and liabilities at fair value -830.27 691.67 1.521.94
through profit and loss

Net gains or losses from hedge accounting 352.49 149.78 202.71
Exchange differences, net 1,128.10 1,097.52 30.58
Net other operating income 12,193.60 8,420.05 3,773.54
Operating income ¥ 241,230.61 153,626.31 87,604.30
Administrative expenses and depreciation -156,450.96 -94,397.53 -62,053.44
Net income before impairment, provisions and taxes 84,779.65 59,228.78 25,550.86
Impairment and provisions R -27,222.82 -15,364.62 -11,858.21
Other 13,433.35 10,415.26 3,018.10
Profit and loss before tax ® 73,078.09 56,416.07 16,662.02
Tax expenses or income -18,291.39 -13,321.03 -4,970.36
Net profit/loss 54,786.70 43,095.04 11,691.66
Net interest income to operating income 53.92% 56.19% 49.94%
Net fee and commission income to operating income 32.31% 31.16% 34.33%
Net gains or losses on financial assets and liabilities held for trading to 8.44% 5.91% 12.90%

operating income

Source: ECB.

Notes: Significant institutions at the highest level of consolidation for which common reporting (COREP) and financial reporting (FINREP) are available.

1) Risk-based classification using Supervisory Review and Evaluation Process (SREP) results. Non-rated banks are those which have not been assigned a score
in a specific SREP cycle, owing for example a recent change in significance, a merger or restructuring, etc. Classification as non-rated does not therefore
necessarily indicate a high risk.

2) Profit and loss statement figures may be based on different financial years. To increase consistency, if the end of the financial year is not 31 December, a
linear projection of the figures has been made for each reporting period.

3) Figures reported are year-to-date.

4) Operating income before administrative expenses and depreciation are deducted.

5) Provisions include provisions for "commitments and guarantees given" and "other provisions".

6) Profit and loss before tax from continued operations (i.e. “net income before impairment, provisions and taxes” + “impairment and provisions” + “other”) plus
profit and loss before tax from discontinued operations.

Supervisory Banking Statistics, Second quarter 2021
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T02.02.1 Key performance indicators by reference period

(percentages)

Q2 2020 Q3 2020 Q4 2020 Q1 2021 Q2 2021
Return on equity (RoE) 0.01% 2.12% 1.53% 7.21% 6.92%
Return on assets (RoA) 0.00% 0.13% 0.10% 0.45% 0.43%
Cost-to-income ratio (CIR) 67.61% 65.50% 66.03% 64.68% 64.86%
Cost of risk (CoR) ¥ 0.70% 0.64% 0.67% 0.64% 0.52%
Source: ECB.

Notes: Significant institutions at the highest level of consolidation for which common reporting (COREP) and financial reporting
(FINREP) are available. Specifically, there are 112 in the second quarter of 2020, 110 in the third quarter of 2020, 112 in the fourth
quarter of 2020 and 114 in the first and second quarter of 2021. The number of entities per reference period reflects changes resulting
from amendments to the list of Sis following assessments by ECB Banking Supervision, which generally occur on an annual basis, and
mergers and acquisitions.

1) RoE and RoA are computed by dividing "net profit/loss" by, respectively, "equity" and "total assets" at the end of the corresponding
reference period. The values of "net profit/loss", originally year-to-date, are annualised to increase the comparability of the ratios across
quarters.

2) Returns figures may be based on different financial years. To increase consistency, if the end of the financial year is not 31
December, a linear projection of the figures has been made for each reporting period.

3) As set out in the list of definitions of ITS data points, the numerator of the cost of risk indicator is adjustments in allowances for
estimated loan losses during the relevant period (annualised). Those adjustments may be negative in certain circumstances.

Return on equity (RoE) Return on assets (RoA)
10.0%
10%
00% =
0.0% - = =
-10.0%
1.0%
-20.0%
Q22020 Q32020 Q42020 Q12021 Q22021 Q22020 Q32020 Q42020 Q12021 Q22021
Cost-to-income ratio (CIR) Cost of risk (CoR)
30%4
100.0%
2.0% 1
80.0%
60.0% i I ]
40,0%
0.0%
Q22020 Q3 2020 Qa 2020 Q1 2021 Qz 2021 Q2 2020 Q3 2020 Q4 2020 Q1 2021 Qz 2021
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T02.02.2 Key performance indicators by country

(percentages)

Country V? Return on equity n assets| Cost-to-income ratio : "
Belgium 8.13% 0.52% 66.98% 0.14%
Bulgaria C C C C
Germany 4.16% 0.22% 71.48% 0.22%
Estonia 7.84% 1.00% 56.74% 0.06%
Ireland 5.61% 0.53% 71.95% 0.20%
Greece -34.28% -2.74% 83.41% 2.24%
Spain 11.49% 0.73% 55.53% 1.27%
France 7.20% 0.43% 68.62% 0.46%
Croatia ¥ - - - .
Italy 7.76% 0.54% 64.62% 0.59%
Cyprus 1.25% 0.09% 73.72% 1.55%
Latvia 11.15% 1.15% 56.32% 1.26%
Lithuania 10.92% 0.85% 46.09% 0.12%
Luxembourg 3.62% 0.26% 78.13% 0.12%
Malta 3.47% 0.26% 86.19% 0.32%
Netherlands 8.40% 0.47% 62.21% 0.07%
Austria 8.96% 0.73% 60.07% 0.42%
Portugal 4.13% 0.34% 50.02% 0.78%
Slovenia 11.34% 1.30% 61.13% 0.07%
Slovakia ® - - - -
Finland 8.78% 0.61% 53.49% 0.16%
Source: ECB.

Notes: Significant institutions at the highest level of consolidation for which common reporting (COREP) and financial
reporting (FINREP) are available.

C: the value is suppressed for confidentiality reasons.

1) RoE and RoA are computed by dividing "net profit/loss" by, respectively, "equity" and "total assets" at the end of the
corresponding reference period. The values of "net profit/loss”, originally year-to-date, are annualised to increase the
comparability of the ratios across quarters.

2) Returns figures may be based on different financial years. To increase consistency, if the end of the financial year is not
31 December, a linear projection of the figures has been made for each reporting period.

3) There are no significant institutions at the highest level of consolidation in Croatia and Slovakia.

4) As set out in the list of definitions of ITS data points, the numerator of the cost of risk indicator is adjustments in
allowances for estimated loan losses during the relevant period (annualised). Those adjustments may be negative in certain
circumstances.

Supervisory Banking Statistics, Second quarter 2021

12



T02.02.3 Key performance indicators by classification (business model)
(percentages)

Category V? Return on equity Return on Assets| Cost-to-income ratio : 4
Q2 2021 (ROE) (ROA) (CIR) Cost of risk (CoR)

Corporate/wholesale lenders 4.14% 0.24% 67.36% 0.32%
Custodian and asset managers 4.60% 0.35% 74.70% 0.06%
Development/promotional lenders 6.71% 0.50% 29.63% -0.01%
Diversified lenders 5.74% 0.39% 73.31% 1.05%
G-SiBs ? 7.49% 0.43% 64.21% 0.54%
Retail and consumer credit lenders 4.71% 0.33% 69.87% 0.42%
Small market lenders 9.10% 1.03% 57.92% 0.40%
Universal and investment banks 7.54% 0.50% 61.59% 0.34%
Not classified C C C C
Source: ECB.

Notes: Significant institutions at the highest level of consolidation for which common reporting (COREP) and financial reporting (FINREP) are available.

C: the value is suppressed for confidentiality reasons.

1) RoE and RoA are computed by dividing "net profit/loss" by, respectively, "equity" and "total assets" at the end of the corresponding reference period. The
values of "net profit/loss", originally year-to-date, are annualised to increase the comparability of the ratios across quarters.

2) Returns figures may be based on different financial years. To increase consistency, if the end of the financial year is not 31 December, a linear projection of the
figures has been made for each reporting period.

3) G-SIBs: global systemically important banks. Data based on the last available list of G-SIBs as published by the Financial Stability Board.

4) As set out in the list of definitions of ITS data points, the numerator of the cost of risk indicator is adjustments in allowances for estimated loan losses during the
relevant period (annualised). Those adjustments may be negative in certain circumstances.
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T02.02.3 Key performance indicators by classification (geographical diversification)
(percentages)

Category V? RE equity Return on assets| Cost-to-income ratio . 7
(Q2 2021) (ROE) (RoA) (CIR) Cost of risk (CoR)

Banks with significant domestic exposures ¥ 6.85% 0.49% 70.18% 0.37%
Banks with largest non-domestic exposures
SSM 6.57% 0.43% 66.66% 0.57%
Non-SSM EEA ¥ 9.14% 0.65% 56.99% 0.22%
Non-EEA Europe ¥ 5.52% 0.38% 67.83% 0.38%
Row © 7.17% 0.40% 63.19% 0.54%
Source: ECB.

Notes: Significant institutions at the highest level of consolidation for which common reporting (COREP) and financial reporting (FINREP) are available.

1) RoE and RoA are computed by dividing "net profit/loss" by, respectively, "equity" and "total assets" at the end of the corresponding reference period. The
values of "net profit/loss", originally year-to-date, are annualised to increase the comparability of the ratios across quarters.

2) Returns figures may be based on different financial years. To increase consistency, if the end of the financial year is not 31 December, a linear projection of the
figures has been made for each reporting period.

3) Domestic exposures more than 95% of total debt securities and loans and advances.

4) Countries in the European Economic Area (EEA) not participating in the Single Supervisory Mechanism (SSM).

5) European countries not in the EEA.

6) RoW: rest of the world, i.e. all countries except European countries.

7) As set out in the list of definitions of ITS data points, the numerator of the cost of risk indicator is adjustments in allowances for estimated loan losses during the
relevant period (annualised). Those adjustments may be negative in certain circumstances.

Supervisory Banking Statistics, Second quarter 2021
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T02.02.3 Key performance indicators by classification (size)
(percentages)

Category V? RE equity Return on assets| Cost-to-income ratio . 2
(Q2 2021) (ROE) (RoA) (CIR) Cost of risk (CoR)

Banks with total assets

Less than €30 billion 5.60% 0.50% 71.49% 0.55%

Between €30 billion and €100 billion 1.87% 0.16% 62.60% 0.54%

Between €100 billion and €200 billion 8.01% 0.49% 67.75% 0.52%

More than €200 billion 8.36% 0.52% 65.65% 0.49%
G-SIBs ¥ 7.49% 0.43% 64.21% 0.54%
Source: ECB.

Notes: Significant institutions at the highest level of consolidation for which common reporting (COREP) and financial reporting (FINREP) are available.

1) RoE and RoA are computed by dividing "net profit/loss" by, respectively, "equity" and "total assets" at the end of the corresponding reference period. The
values of "net profit/loss", originally year-to-date, are annualised to increase the comparability of the ratios across quarters.

2) Returns figures may be based on different financial years. To increase consistency, if the end of the financial year is not 31 December, a linear projection of the
figures has been made for each reporting period.

3) G-SIBs: global systemically important banks. Data based on the last available list of G-SIBs as published by the Financial Stability Board.

4) As set out in the list of definitions of ITS data points, the numerator of the cost of risk indicator is adjustments in allowances for estimated loan losses during the
relevant period (annualised). Those adjustments may be negative in certain circumstances.
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T02.02.3 Key performance indicators by classification (risk-based)

(percentages)

Category 29) Return on equity Return on assets| Cost-to-income ratio . 2
(Q2 2021) (ROE) (RoA) @l EEEiE )
Banks with low risk 8.58% 0.54% 61.45% 0.55%
Banks with medium, high risk and non-rated 4.03% 0.25% 70.83% 0.45%
Source: ECB.

Notes: Significant institutions at the highest level of consolidation for which common reporting (COREP) and financial reporting (FINREP) are available.

1) Risk-based classification using Supervisory Review and Evaluation Process (SREP) results. Non-rated banks are those which have not been assigned a score
in a specific SREP cycle, owing for example a recent change in significance, a merger or restructuring, etc. Classification as non-rated does not therefore
necessarily indicate a high risk.

2) RoE and RoA are computed by dividing "net profit/loss" by, respectively, "equity” and "total assets" at the end of the corresponding reference period. The
values of "net profit/loss", originally year-to-date, are annualised to increase the comparability of the ratios across quarters.

3) Returns figures may be based on different financial years. To increase consistency, if the end of the financial year is not 31 December, a linear projection of the
figures has been made for each reporting period.

4) As set out in the list of definitions of ITS data points, the numerator of the cost of risk indicator is adjustments in allowances for estimated loan losses during the
relevant period (annualised). Those adjustments may be negative in certain circumstances.

Supervisory Banking Statistics, Second quarter 2021
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T02.03.1 Composition of assets by reference period
(EUR billions; percentages)

Cash, cash balances at central banks, other demand deposits 2,818.39 3,103.62 3,208.45 3,856.27 4,055.41
Loans and advances 14,876.76 14,682.38 14,236.40 14,778.77 14,807.17
Central banks 242.64 263.09 213.58 186.58 190.01
General governments 920.18 902.54 894.21 889.43 902.32
Credit institutions 1,284.28 1,216.78 1,107.19 1,266.54 1,276.45
Other financial corporations 1,479.45 1,458.75 1,341.82 1,471.16 1,432.07
Non-financial corporations 5,340.97 5,218.10 5,091.19 5,245.66 5,188.17
Households 5,609.25 5,623.12 5,588.41 5,719.40 5,818.17
Debt securities 3,249.06 3,155.83 2,974.15 3,120.02 3,097.03
Equity instruments 296.38 307.36 344.46 439.48 480.33
Derivatives 1,896.66 1,817.08 1,855.48 1,658.68 1,574.90
Trading 1,727.86 1,661.25 1,711.66 1,539.22 1,470.24
Derivatives — hedge accounting 168.79 155.82 143.82 119.46 104.66
Investments in subsidiaries, joint-ventures and associates 153.30 155.02 162.24 162.20 160.41
Intangible assets and goodwill 119.99 117.35 111.82 112.73 113.22
Other assets ¥ 1,020.15 1,018.43 1,300.22 1,089.90 1,007.86
Total assets 24,430.69 24,357.08 24,193.20 25,218.05 25,296.33
Share of unencumbered assets 2 77.85% 77.65% 77.48% 77.08% 76.90%
Share of encumbered assets ? 22.15% 22.35% 22.52% 22.92% 23.10%
Source: ECB.

Notes: Significant institutions at the highest level of consolidation for which common reporting (COREP) and financial reporting (FINREP) are available. Specifically, there are 112 in the
second quarter of 2020, 110 in the third quarter of 2020, 112 in the fourth quarter of 2020 and 114 in the first and second quarter of 2021. The number of entities per reference period
reflects changes resulting from amendments to the list of Sls following assessments by ECB Banking Supervision, which generally occur on an annual basis, and mergers and acquisitions.
1) Computed as the difference between "total assets" and the sum of the other sub-categories.

2) An asset is considered to be encumbered if it has been pledged or if it is subject to any form of arrangement to secure, collateralise or credit-enhance any transaction from which it
cannot be freely withdrawn.
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T02.03.2 Composition of assets by country/1
(EUR billions; percentages)

Assets . . . .
(Q2 2021) =

Cash, cash balances at central banks, other demand deposits 4,055.41
Loans and advances 14,807.17
Central banks 190.01
General governments 902.32
Credit institutions 1,276.45
Other financial corporations 1,432.07
Non-financial corporations 5,188.17
Households 5,818.17
Debt securities 3,097.03
Equity instruments 480.33
Derivatives 1,574.90
Trading 1,470.24
Derivatives — hedge accounting 104.66
Investments in subsidiaries, joint-ventures and associates 160.41
Intangible assets and goodwill 113.22
Other assets ¥ 1,007.86
25,296.33
Share of unencumbered assets ? 76.90%
Share of encumbered assets 2 23.10%
Source: ECB.

147.12 C 836.33
364.61 C 2,348.99
C C 16.62

24.78 C 167.57

C C 406.31

16.01 C 357.72
101.71 C 814.74
183.41 C 586.02
92.80 C 531.87
1.39 C 38.08
15.16 C 578.14
13.87 C 569.39
1.29 C 8.75
4.88 C 19.26
2.07 C 11.56
14.95 C 118.51

C 4,482.74

81.27% C 71.94%
18.73% C 28.06%

Notes: Significant institutions at the highest level of consolidation for which common reporting (COREP) and financial reporting (FINREP) are available.

C: the value is suppressed for confidentiality reasons.
1) Computed as the difference between "total assets" and the sum of the other sub-categories.

8.07 137.27 46.66
24.31 284.68 144.19
C 6.54 C
0.68 2.52 C
C 44.15 4.71
0.31 40.85 14.20
9.94 83.31 73.12
13.33 107.31 48.38
2.77 55.15 46.73
0.02 0.61 0.69
0.06 63.71 8.35
C 62.52 8.04

C 1.19 0.31

C 131 0.70
0.02 167 1.28
C 14.53 44.94

558.92

93.07% 85.79% 73.02%
6.93% 14.21% 26.98%

436.22
2,222.02
23.80
99.40
124.46
110.87
723.55
1,139.95
459.34
40.07
115.17
104.87
10.30
23.55
26.59
175.09
3,498.05
76.93%
23.07%

2) An asset is considered to be encumbered if it has been pledged or if it is subject to any form of arrangement to secure, collateralise or credit-enhance any transaction from which it cannot be freely withdrawn.

3) There are no significant institutions at the highest level of consolidation in Croatia.
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1,273.41
5,026.50
52.41
395.07
438.41
526.80
1,704.13
1,909.68
904.91
322.58
606.15
548.57
57.59
72.38
45.53
402.68
8,654.15
79.10%
20.90%

444.36
1,516.14
21.08
52.16
65.23
146.94
705.88
524.84
540.98
33.60
76.99
71.89
5.09
22.58
13.02
110.99

70.22%
29.78%
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T02.03.2 Composition of assets by country/2
(EUR billions; percentages)

Assets
(Q2 2021) Netherlands For

Cash, cash balances at central banks, other demand deposits 16.55 11.96 57.63
Loans and advances 19.33 C 14.46 100.96
Central banks C C C C
General governments C 0.20 0.17 Cc
Credit institutions 0.26 0.04 C 41.25
Other financial corporations 0.68 0.08 0.05 13.35
Non-financial corporations 9.75 C 5.78 12.03
Households 8.34 C 8.24 33.07
Debt securities 7.00 2.96 C 27.76
Equity instruments 0.05 0.01 0.01 C
Derivatives 0.02 0.02 0.03 1.72
Trading C C C 1.58
Derivatives — hedge accounting C C C 0.14
Investments in subsidiaries, joint-ventures and associates 0.07 C C C
Intangible assets and goodwill 0.08 0.02 0.02 0.90
Other assets 3.07 0.13 0.19 2.77
193.64

Share of unencumbered assets ? 84.82% 92.06% C 94.26%
Share of encumbered assets ? 15.18% 7.94% C 5.74%

Source: ECB.

Notes: Significant institutions at the highest level of consolidation for which common reporting (COREP) and financial reporting (FINREP) are available.
C: the value is suppressed for confidentiality reasons.

1) Computed as the difference between "total assets" and the sum of the other sub-categories.

5.52
11.36
C

C
0.62
0.54
3.40
6.56
6.17

0.01

0.17

0.09
0.41

90.74%
9.26%

373.03
1,685.51
C

C
117.50
155.07
543.72
746.91
180.19

62.65
48.31
14.33

4.40

84.14
2,411.54
80.56%
19.44%

124.66
401.43
31.33
13.75
12.59
17.94
167.27
158.55
85.05
3.63
7.02
5.82
1.20
5.09
2.83
9.99
639.71
82.64%
17.36%

29.03
127.16
C
4.12
C
1.45
45.01
72.63
60.86
3.19
1.53
1.45
0.08
1.30
0.44
15.08

83.75%
16.25%

2) An asset is considered to be encumbered if it has been pledged or if it is subject to any form of arrangement to secure, collateralise or credit-enhance any transaction from which it cannot be freely withdrawn.

3) There are no significant institutions at the highest level of consolidation in Slovakia.
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8.47 92.85
17.52 - 479.99
0.07 - C
0.60 - 19.37
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7.96 - 80.54
0.22 - C
0.02 - 38.12

C - C

c - C

0.03 - 4.54
0.10 - C
0.80 - 9.04
93.18% - 69.20%
6.82% - 30.80%
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T02.03.3 Composition of assets by classification (business model)
(EUR billions; percentages)

Corporate/ Custodian| Development/ . . U EER
Total wholesale and asset| promotional Diversified - . . and .NOt
lenders investment classified
managers lenders (-
Cash, cash balances at central banks, other demand deposits 4,055.41 246.65 133.98 C 560.39 1,691.67 160.90 38.37 1,162.01 C
Loans and advances 14,807.17 793.22 129.64 C 1,862.44 6,873.02 817.36 86.85 3,920.57 C
Central banks 190.01 1.38 C C 34.01 95.29 C C 58.04 C
General governments 902.32 107.75 C 172.54 65.62 326.87 102.29 1.82 122.39 C
Credit institutions 1,276.45 122.29 65.20 22.55 52.32 556.82 C 2.74 437.81 C
Other financial corporations 1,432.07 75.96 28.43 5.32 80.68 861.68 26.00 C 352.56 C
Non-financial corporations 5,188.17 418.77 21.82 C 747.76 2,293.88 192.30 36.27 1,358.43 C
Households 5,818.17 67.08 11.05 C 882.04 2,738.47 480.11 44.32 1,591.33 C
Debt securities 3,097.03 142.76 57.88 C 503.47 1,291.37 265.38 20.01 744.04 C
Equity instruments 480.33 4.51 7.12 C 19.74 357.47 6.75 0.31 65.33 C
Derivatives 1,574.90 57.35 19.32 C 44.74 952.85 5.04 0.18 478.63 C
Trading 1,470.24 51.84 C C 39.76 891.52 1.75 0.17 465.05 C
Derivatives — hedge accounting 104.66 5.51 C 15.53 4.98 61.32 3.29 0.01 13.59 C
Investments in subsidiaries, joint-ventures and associates 160.41 7.04 0.05 C 17.98 60.69 15.72 0.14 57.15 C
Intangible assets and goodwill 113.22 0.79 291 C 15.38 65.36 252 0.40 25.00 C
Other assets ¥ 1,007.86 22.54 4.25 C 160.08 496.86 48.75 1.95 227.61 C
25,296.33 1,274.87 3,184.22 11,789.28 1,322.42 148.22 6,680.34 C
Share of unencumbered assets 2 76.90% 60.24% 89.69% 59.45% 75.61% 79.39% 71.78% 93.74% 77.53% C
Share of encumbered assets ? 23.10% 39.76% 10.31% 40.55% 24.39% 20.61% 28.22% 6.26% 22.47% C
Source: ECB.

Notes: Significant institutions at the highest level of consolidation for which common reporting (COREP) and financial reporting (FINREP) are available.

C: the value is suppressed for confidentiality reasons.

1) Computed as the difference between "total assets" and the sum of the other sub-categories.

2) An asset is considered to be encumbered if it has been pledged or if it is subject to any form of arrangement to secure, collateralise or credit-enhance any transaction from which it cannot be freely withdrawn.
3) G-SIBs: global systemically important banks. Data based on the last available list of G-SIBs as published by the Financial Stability Board.
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T02.03.3 Composition of assets by classification (geographical diversification)

(EUR billions; percentages)

Cash, cash balances at central banks, other demand deposits
Loans and advances
Central banks
General governments
Credit institutions
Other financial corporations
Non-financial corporations
Households
Debt securities
Equity instruments
Derivatives
Trading
Derivatives — hedge accounting
Investments in subsidiaries, joint-ventures and associates
Intangible assets and goodwill
Other assets ¥

Total

4,055.41

14,807.17

190.01
902.32
1,276.45
1,432.07
5,188.17
5,818.17
3,097.03
480.33
1,574.90
1,470.24
104.66
160.41
113.22
1,007.86

25,296.33
76.90%
23.10%

Share of unencumbered assets ?
Share of encumbered assets ?

Source: ECB.

Notes: Significant institutions at the highest level of consolidation for which common reporting (COREP) and financial reporting (FINREP) are available.

C: the value is suppressed for confidentiality reasons.
1) Computed as the difference between "total assets" and the sum of the other sub-categories.

Banks with
significant
domestic
exposures *

1,481.05
68.60%
31.40%

Banks with largest

SSM

1,935.52
6,788.65
56.80
381.67
713.63
535.38
2,527.31
2,573.86
1,433.29
101.54
596.02
547.13
48.88
85.81
50.00
465.53
11,456.34
75.61%
24.39%

Non-SSM
EEA Y

195.24
840.76
C

20.15

C

38.18
294.35
421.53
189.54
C

C

37.53

C

5.77
6.75
24.18
1,319.91
77.70%
22.30%

-domestic exposures

Non-EEA
Europe °

75.09%
24.91%

Row ©

1,518.62
5,777.95
79.70
304.25
499.95
781.27
1,920.80
2,191.98
1,093.79
330.49
890.98
847.16
43.82
46.29
48.69
447.09

79.61%
20.39%

2) An asset is considered to be encumbered if it has been pledged or if it is subject to any form of arrangement to secure, collateralise or credit-enhance any transaction from which it cannot be freely withdrawn.

3) Domestic exposures more than 95% of total debt securities and loans and advances.

4) Countries in the European Economic Area (EEA) not participating in the Single Supervisory Mechanism (SSM).

5) European countries not in the EEA.
6) RoW: rest of the world, i.e. all countries except European countries.
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T02.03.3 Composition of assets by classification (size)
(EUR billions; percentages)

Banks with total assets

Between €30
O | sl G0 ol e
billion -
billion
Cash, cash balances at central banks, other demand deposits 4,055.41 81.18 462.25
Loans and advances 14,807.17 147.57 1,597.32
Central banks 190.01 0.83 4.21
General governments 902.32 2.53 129.62
Credit institutions 1,276.45 13.62 117.41
Other financial corporations 1,432.07 5.59 141.31
Non-financial corporations 5,188.17 56.56 568.52
Households 5,818.17 68.44 636.24
Debt securities 3,097.03 66.23 448.68
Equity instruments 480.33 0.84 45.37
Derivatives 1,574.90 1.03 135.73
Trading 1,470.24 0.98 122.79
Derivatives — hedge accounting 104.66 0.05 12.94
Investments in subsidiaries, joint-ventures and associates 160.41 0.50 15.43
Intangible assets and goodwill 113.22 1.55 8.40
Other assets 1,007.86 8.79 147.72
Total assets 25,296.33 2,860.89
Share of unencumbered assets ? 76.90% 82.77% 73.33%
Share of encumbered assets ? 23.10% 17.23% 26.67%
Source: ECB.

Notes: Significant institutions at the highest level of consolidation for which common reporting (COREP) and financial reporting (FINREP) are available.
1) Computed as the difference between "total assets" and the sum of the other sub-categories.

Between €100
billion and €200
billion
369.81
1,252.83
17.32
148.41
78.59
84.18
488.31
436.02
335.20
9.36
88.82
74.03
14.79
11.77
5.56
72.64
2,145.98
74.46%
25.54%

More than €200
billion

1,450.51
4,936.44
72.36
294.88
510.00
339.30
1,780.90
1,939.00
955.55
67.30
396.47
380.92
15.55
72.03
32.35
281.85

8,192.49
74.97%
25.03%

G-SIBs ¥

1,691.67
6,873.02
95.29
326.87
556.82
861.68
2,293.88
2,738.47
1,291.37
357.47
952.85
891.52
61.32
60.69
65.36
496.86

79.39%
20.61%

2) An asset is considered to be encumbered if it has been pledged or if it is subject to any form of arrangement to secure, collateralise or credit-enhance any transaction from which it cannot be freely withdrawn.

3) G-SIBs: global systemically important banks. Data based on the last available list of G-SIBs as published by the Financial Stability Board.
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T02.03.3 Composition of assets by classification (risk-based) ”

(EUR billions; percentages)

Total

Cash, cash balances at central banks, other demand deposits 4,055.41
Loans and advances 14,807.17
Central banks 190.01
General governments 902.32
Credit institutions 1,276.45
Other financial corporations 1,432.07
Non-financial corporations 5,188.17
Households 5,818.17
Debt securities 3,097.03
Equity instruments 480.33
Derivatives 1,574.90
Trading 1,470.24
Derivatives — hedge accounting 104.66
Investments in subsidiaries, joint-ventures and associates 160.41
Intangible assets and goodwill 113.22
Other assets ? 1,007.86
Total assets 25,296.33
Share of unencumbered assets 76.90%
Share of encumbered assets ¥ 23.10%
Source: ECB.

Banks with low risk

2,458.66
9,784.97
116.76
649.63
845.89
776.40
3,477.46
3,918.83
1,831.12
276.73
712.84
640.85
72.00
119.10
80.33
573.41
15,837.17
77.13%
22.87%

Banks with medium,

high risk and non-rat